Specifi cations subject to change without prior notice.
© 2019, Envoy Lighting, Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Offi ce: 215-512-7000  •  Fax: 267-288-5604
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:

and recharge capability. The status of the EMCD is communicated
clearly with a single, multi-color LED indicator.
Hazardous Approvals
The EMCD series is approved for use in Class 1, Division 2,
Groups A, B, C and D: T2B area classification. In addition, the
EMCD is also suitable for Class I, Zone 2, IIA, IIB & IIC: T1 &
T2 area classification.
Lamp Selection: (ONLY PAR36 STYLE HEADS
AVAILABLE)
6V 12V
Composite Tungsten 9, 18W 9, 18W
Halogen 8W 8W
Model Rating Guide
Model Voltage Wattage
90min 120min 180min 240min
EMCD-U-6-36 6 36 27 18 13
EMCD-U-6-42 6 42 31 21 15
EMCD-U-6-54 6 54 40 27 20
EMCD-U-6-60 6 60 45 30 22
EMCD-U-6-72 6 72 54 36 27
EMCD-U-6-90 6 90 67 45 33
EMCD-U-6-100 6 100 75 50 25
EMCD-U-6-120 6 120 90 60 45
EMCD-U-12-36 12 36 27 18 13
EMCD-U-12-42 12 42 31 21 15
EMCD-U-12-60 12 60 45 30 22
EMCD-U-12-90 12 90 67 45 33
EMCD-U-12-120 12 120 90 60 45
EMCD-U-12-130 12 130 97 65 48
EMCD-U-12-140 12 140 105 70 52
Warranty
The EMCD comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are
not covered under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse,
improper installation effectively cancel the warranty.